JUN 1 5 2011

CITY OF AMES, IOWA

CONTRACT FOR ARTS FUNDING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into July 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011, by and between the CITY OF AMES, IOWA, a municipal corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Iowa (hereinafter sometimes called "City") and India Cultural Association (hereinafter called "Provider"); for funding of said Provider up to and including \$750.00;

WITNESSETHS THAT:

WHEREAS, the City of Ames has, by its City Council acting in open and regular session, and through the Commission on the Arts, determined that the Provider has met the criteria established by the City for arts funding and shall receive funds for certain services and facilities in accordance with the written agreement as hereinafter set out;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto have agreed and do agree as follows:

I: PURPOSE

The purpose of this Agreement is to procure for the City of Ames and its citizens certain arts-related programs and activities as hereinafter described and set out; to establish the conditions governing payment by the City of Ames for such services; and, to establish other duties, responsibilities, terms, and conditions mutually undertaken and agreed to by the parties hereto in consideration of the services to be performed and monies paid.

II: SCOPE OF SERVICES

The provider shall use the funds for the following activities:

COTA recommends \$750 for a musical concert with full orchestra to be held on August 13, 2011. The concert will provide real feel of the rhythms, suras, and ragas characteristic of Indian music. The concert will be performed by the Orchestra Saregama Troupe led by Hitesh Master.

discrimination under any program or activity funded in whole or in part with funds made available under this Agreement.

VI: DURATION

This Agreement shall be in full force and effect from and after July 1, 2011, through December 31, 2011, or, until terminated by resolution of the City Council of the City of Ames, Iowa. The City Council may terminate this Agreement prior to December 31, 2011, by giving written notice to the Provider at least sixty (60) days before the effective date of such termination. From and after the effective date of termination, no further disbursement under this Agreement shall be made by the City. Any money disbursed to the Provider and unencumbered or unspent as of the effective date of termination, shall be repaid to the City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have, by their authorized representatives, set their hand and seal as of the date first above written.

CITY OF AMES, IOWA	ATTEST:
BY Ann Campbell, Mayor	Diane Voss, City Clerk
India Cultural Association	Organization Address (please print): INDIA GULTURAL ASSOCIATION
Authorized Representative (President)	2117 Polk Drive Ames, IA 50010
Print Name:	Phone Number:
SHYAM BAHADUR	515-460-6749